

**Amendment to CB18-1134 concerning the repeal and reenactment of Art. XIII,
Chapter 10 DRMC**

Councilmember Susman

October 22, 2018

Councilmembers,

I move to amend **CB18-1134** as follows:

- 1) On page 13, line 6, strike “**10-301(a)(2)c or f**” and replace with “**10-301(a)(2)b or f**”;
- 2) On page 13, line 7, strike “**10-302(a)(2)c**” and replace with “**10-302(a)(2)b**”;
- 3) On page 14, line 13, strike “**10-307(c)**” and replace with “**10-307(d)**”;
- 4) On page 16, line 1, after “**10-301(a)(2)e**” add “**or 10-302(a)(2)c**”.

PURPOSE OF THE AMENDMENT

This amendment corrects cross-references to other portions of the bill.

The amendment is non-substantive and does not require republishing.
